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Evanston Animal Shelter 
 

Bid # 22-70 

ADDENDUM No. 3 
 

January 4, 2023 
 
Any and all changes to the Contract Document are valid only if they are included by 
written addendum to all potential respondents, which will be emailed prior to the 
proposal due date. Each respondent must acknowledge receipt of any addenda by 
indicating on the Bid Form. Each respondent, by acknowledging receipt of any addenda, 
is responsible for the contents of the addenda and any changes to the bid proposal 
therein.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of any addenda may cause the proposal to be 
rejected.  If any language or figures contained in this addendum are in conflict with the 
original document, this addendum shall prevail. 
 
This addendum consists of the following: 
 
1. Addendum Number Three (3) is attached and consists of a total of four (4) pages 

including this cover sheet.   
 

Please feel free to call (847-866-2971) or email (johngonzalez@cityofevanston.org) with 
any questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

John Gonzalez 
Purchasing Specialist 
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Evanston Animal Shelter 
 

Bid # 22-70 
 

ADDENDUM No. 3 

January 4, 2023 
 
This addendum forms a part of the Specifications and Bid Documents for Bid # 22-70 
and modifies these documents. This addendum consists of this letter and the following: 
 
 
GENERAL: 
 
The bid submission due date has been extended. The deadline will be as follows: 
 

 Bid Due Date: 2:00 P.M., January 17, 2023. 
 
The date for submission of questions has been extended. The deadline will be as follows: 
 

 Final Questions: 5:00 P.M., January 6, 2023. Only questions received by stated date and 
time will be given any consideration.  

 
Questions:  
 
Per the Instructions to Bidders provided in bid document for Bid #22-70, all questions 
related to the bid document should be submitted in writing to John Gonzalez, 
Purchasing Specialist at JohnGonzalez@cityofevanston.org with a copy to Shane Cary, 
at SCary@cityofevanston.org. 

 
Attachments: 

 
Pre-Bid Meeting Sign In Sheet 12-16-2022 
BID 22-70 Planholder(s) List 1-4-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Acknowledgment of this Addendum is required in the Bid. 
 





Member Name City of Evanston
Bid Number ITB-22-70-0-2022/JJG

Bid Name BID 22-70 Evanston Animal Shelter

20 Planholder(s) found

SupplierName FullName Email Address1 Address2 City State PostalCode Phone DeclaredAttributes CertifiedPrograms
93Energy LLC Eric Payne epayne@93energy.com 4517 Oakton Street Skokie IL 60076 7735175295
Alessio & Sons Company Patrick Clarke pclarke@alessiocompanies.com 377 E. Butterfield Road Suite 230 Lombard IL 60148
b. Stromberg Construction Co. Inc. Thomas Wnukowski twnukowski@bstromberg.com 5831 Dempster St. Morton Grove IL 60053 b. Stromberg C
Bear Construction Company Jason  Goike jasonG@bearcc.com 1501 Rohlwing Rd Rolling Meadows IL 60008 8472221900
Bear Construction Company Paul Lyons paull@bearcc.com 1501 Rohlwing Road Rolling Meadows IL 60008 8472227510
Boller Construction Company, Inc. Estimating Department estimating@bollerconstruction.com 3045 W. Washington Street Waukegan IL 60085 8476625566
Burling Builders, Inc. Joseph Targett jtargett@burlingbuilders.com 44 West 60th Street Chicago, IL 60621 7732416810 African American Owned
Central Rug and Floors Jerry Pink jpink@centralrug.com 3006 Central Street Evanston IL 60201 8474751190
Dodge Data Bonny Mangold dodge.docs@construction.com 4300 Beltway Place, Ste 150 Arlington TX 76018 4133767032
Empire Construction Company Empire Construction estimating@empire-construct.com 214 W Ohio ST, Suite 4 Chicago, IL. 60654 Chicago IL 60654 3123723388
ePlan Amber Cox eplan@eplanbidding.com 1400 Forum Blvd, Ste. 7B Columbia MO 65203 5734477130
Futurity 19, Inc Jason Scherencel jason@futurity19.com 3 Grant Square #301 Hinsdale IL 60521 6164435654
JC Lawn Maintenance LLC luis Rodriguez luisrod392@gmail.com 1814 Hartrey Ave Evanston IL 60201 2246452086
Kandu Construction Inc Jacob Kandu jacobkandu@gmail.com 3756 W. Devon Lincolnwood IL 60712 8474364014
Rauhaus Freedenfeld & Associates, LLP Rosetta Doherty rdoherty@rfarchitects.com 97 Broadway Boston MA 02116 6173380050
Reed Construction Timothy Webber Twebber@reedcorp.com 600 W. Jackson Boulevard Suite 800 Chicago IL 60661 3129438100
Simpson Construction Co. Robert Hansen rhansen@simconco.com 701 25th Ave. Bellwood IL 60104 7085443800
Tandem Construction Inc. Glenn Miles glenn@tandeminc.net 406 W Sandhurst Drive Suite 300 Valparaiso IN 46385 3129822658
Unified Construction Group Noel Valenti nvalenti@ucgbuild.com 900 Oakmont Ln Suite 110 Westmont IL 60559 7083846106
Veteran Landscapes LLC Pedro Henriquez pedro@veteranlandscapes.com 6420 N Artesian Ave Apt 2 Chicago IL 60645

7 Document(s) found for this bid


